

Shiv Chhatrapati Shikshan Sanstha's RajarshiShahuMahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur Library

A) A SUMMARY REPORT

1) Title of Programme:		Raje Umaji Naik Jayanti		
2) Name of Organizing Department/Unit:		Department of Library		
3) Name of the Coordinator(s)/ Convener(s)/		Librarian Shri. S. B. Maske		
Organizer(s) of the Programme:				
4) Date(s) of the Programme:		07/09/2021		
5) Venue:		College Campus		
6) Target Group:		Non-Teaching Staff		
7) Number of Participants:		Male	Female	Total
A separate list with	Teaching	01	00	01
signatures be maintained in	Non-Teaching	05	01	06
the department/Unit)	Students	00	00	00
	Total	06	01	07
8) Name(s) and details of Resource				
Person(s), if any:				
9) Total Expenditure for the Programme:		Nill		
10) Source of Funding:		Nill		

B) Report

i. Title:

RajeUmaji Naik Jayanti

ii. Introduction

Department of library organized RajeUmaji Naik Jayanti on 07/09/2021 in college campus.

iii. Objectives of the Programme/ issues addressed

To familiarize the work of RajeUmaji Naik

iv. Details of Participants: 07

v. Brief Summary

RajeUmaji's family was responsible for the solar protection of Purandar Gad and Vajra Gad forts and he got the title of Naik. UmajiRaje Naik plundered the English, moneylenders and big landlords and helped the poor. This was stated by Librarian S. B. Maske. Library staff took the effort for jayanti program.

vi. Conclusion & Feedback on the Programme:

We learnt the thought of UmajiRaje Naik from jayanti program.

vii. Any Appendix if Necessary:

List of participants attached

Date: 09/09/2021

Asjershi Shahu Mahevidiyetays LATUR.

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyataya (Autonomous), Latur

C)Photograph of RajeUmaji Naik Jayanti Program.



Non-Teaching Staff participated in jayanti program.

RajarshriShahuMahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur

Department of Library

Organized

RajeUmaji Naik Jayanti List of Participant (07/09/2021)

Sr. No	Name of Particiaptant	Gender	Designation
1	Suryakant Maske	Male	Librarian
2	Jagannath Kshirsagar	Male	Staff
3	Satish Chavan	Male	Staff
4	Pandurang Bhogile	Male	Staff
5	Swati Sawant	Female	Staff
6	Dhanu Rathod	Male	Staff
7	Nijam Shaikh	Male	Staff

Date :- 09/09/2021

American Shahu Mahavidyahaya

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur